GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3694
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2018

Adult Literacy Programme
3694. SHRI LADU KISHORE SWAIN:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the basic norms set for State Resource Centres (SRCs) of Adult Education to utilize allocated resources to them;

(b) whether there is any special provision for SRCs those who are working in Left Wing Extremism affected districts and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any plan for second phase basic literacy programme in Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana villages and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any plan to regularize the services of Volunteers working under SRCs; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a): The main function of the State Resource Centres (SRCs) is to provide academic and technical resource support to adult education through development and production of material, training modules and training literacy functionaries. In addition SRCs conduct motivational and environment building activities, action research, evaluation and monitoring. Based on the annual action plan the funds are allocated to them to undertake the assigned action plan.

(b):  No, Madam.
(©): No, Madam.
(d): There are no volunteers who work under the SRCs.

(e): In view of (d) above, Question does not arise.
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